

â
SLP(C)... 2865-2866 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2865-2866/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2002 in CWP 17046/00,CWP 17046/00 and order date d 13.10.2003 in CMP 21207/2003 in CWP 17046/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELI DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-2
(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date :2/4/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ravinder Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Pujya Kumar Singh,Adv.
D.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that charges leveled against the petitioner are contained in the letter dated 23.3.1998. It does not contain any charge regarding the wrong date of birth. Later, in some correspondence a fact also seems to have been mentioned by
...2/-

: 2 :

the school administration. It is also the case of the petitioner that no inquiry was ever held. The order of the High Court is also cryptic dismissing the petition only by referring to number of paragraphs of some objections and reply.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master