

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7015-7016/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2002 in CWP No. 17046/2000 & order dt.13.10.2003 in CMP No. 21207/2003 in CWP No.17046/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHAMELI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-5

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has died.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will take appropriate steps within two

weeks.

Steps to serve the unserved respondents be taken in the meanwhile.

( Satisch K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master