

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5-6 and 7-8 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7015-7016/2004

CHAMELI DEVI (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(I.A.Nos 5-6- Application for Substitution to bring on record the
L.Rs of deceased petitioner)

I.A.Nos.7-8- Application for condonation of delay)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harikesh Adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A.Nos. 5 and 6 are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has
already served respondent Nos. 1 and 3 through Standing Counsel
for the State of Haryana. Hence, the application for substituted
service is not necessary.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER